

121-2019-State vs. Gurdev Singh & Harpreet Singh

Present: Smt. Reena Rani, Ld. APP for the State.

Sh. PS Nandha, Advocate for accused Gurdev Singh.

Accused Harpreet Singh on bail with counsel Sh. PS Nandha,
Advocate.

Challan presented today. Office report perused. It be
registered. Exemption application of accused Gurdev Singh filed. In view
of the reasons mentioned therein, personal appearance of accused is
exempted for today only, subject to his appearance for the next date. Now,
to come up on 11.10.2019 for scrutiny of documents and supplying copies
of challan.

Date of Order: 11.09.2019

Paras

(Rachhpal Singh)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00284