

STATE VS VED PARKASH etc.

Present: Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Harsh Joshi, Advocate for accused Ved Parkash.

Accused Ravinder singh on bail.

Ld. Counsel for accused Ved Parkash moved an application for exemption from personal appearance of above accused. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, same is hereby allowed. The personal appearance of above accused is exempted for today only.

No PW is present. On perusal of file, it is adduced that charge in this case was framed on 25.07.2017 and since then case is pending for prosecution witnesses and till date prosecution has availed numerous effective opportunities to conclude the entire evidence. Last opportunity have been granted to prosecution to conclude the entire evidence but the same has not been done. Notice be issued to remaining Pws for **09.11.2022**, subject to last opportunity through SSP Office, failing which the evidence of the prosecution shall be closed by order.

Date of Order: 23.08.2022
Jatinder Kaur Steno-III

(Ms. Pavleen Singh)
Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate
UID NO . PB00362